	 	U8 -	14	-20	JU
•			• •		

FORM PTO-1595	CORREC1			SHEET	U.S. DEP	ARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
1/31/92 103290			909		Patent an	d Trademark Office	
To the Honorable Cor	nmissioner of Patents	and Trademarks: Plea	se Record the attach	ed original do	cuments	or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies): Alfred Zollner, Bernhard Hochwind, Wolfgang Schullerus, Volkhard Maess, Hans-Detlef Groeger and			Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Océ Printing Systems GmbH				
Peter Möstl	Internal Address:						
Additional name(s) ☐ Yes	of conveying party(☑ No	ies) attached?					
3. Nature of conve	-		Street Address: Siemensallee 2				
			85586 Poing, Federal Republic of Germany				
			City:Additional Name(s)			_Zip: d	
METHOD AN TONER CON	O. 10/520,187 filed D DEVICE FOR SE CENTRATION IN T AN ELECTROPHO	TTING THE HE DEVELOPER TOGRAPHIC	B. Patent No.(
	5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: SCHIFF HARDIN LLP Patent Department 6600 Sears Tower 233 S. Wacker Drive			of applicatio	ons and p	atents involved 1	
P (CFR 3.41 d ed to be cha al fees	arged to	\$40.00 deposit account any	
Chicago, IL 60606-6473 Telephone: (312) 258-5500 Customer Number: 26574				501519		ying by deposit account)	
		DO NOT U	JSE THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and s To the best of my k of the original docu Brett A. Valiquet Name of Person Signal	nowledge and belie ment. (Reg. No. 2	$\int \mathcal{S}_{\alpha}$	mation is true and o	correct and a	any attac July 31,	thed copy is a true copy 2006 Total number of pages:2	
Mail documents to l	Directo	uired cover sheet in r of the United Stat 1450 – Mail Stop A Alexandria	es Patent and Tra				

02 FC:8021

40.00 OP

ASSIGNMENT

FOR a valuable consideration, the undersigned,

Alfred ZOLLNER, Bernhard HOCHWIND, Wolfgang SCHULLERUS, Volkhard MAESS, Hans-Detlef GROEGER and Peter MÖSTL

residing respectively at Erdinger Strasse 38, D-85462 Eitting, Germany, Nadistrasse 14, D-80809 München, Germany, Pfälzerweg 2 a, D-83064 Raubling, Germany, Benediktbeuernstrasse 2, D-85652 Pliening, Germany, Anton-Zwengauer-Weg 1, D-85586 Poing, Germany and Brunnwiesenstrasse 16 a, D-84032 Altdorf, Germany

hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto Océ Printing Systems GmbH, Siemensallee 2, 85586 Poing, Germany, a German corporation, the whole right, title and interest in and to a certain invention or improvement in

"METHOD AND DEVICE FOR SETTING THE TONER CONCENTRATION IN THE DEVELOPER STATION OF AN ELECTROPHOTOGRAPHIC PRINTER OR COPIER"

disclosed in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, prepared by the firm of Schiff Hardin LLP, Patent Department of Chicago, Illinois, and executed of even date herewith, said application being identified in the office records of said firm as Case No. P04,0505 and in our own records as Case No. 2002 0703 PUS and in and to the United States Letters Patent therefor, when issued, together with all improvements thereon and betterments thereof, all divisions, continuations and reissues thereof and substitutions of or for said application, and all rights and privileges under the Letters Patent that may be granted therefor, including the right to claim the benefit of an earlier filing date for the same invention in a foreign country.

We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue the Letters Patent that may be granted for said invention or improvements to said Océ Printing Systems GmbH Siemensallee 2, 85586 Poing, Germany.

For the same consideration, we hereby agree that we will promptly communicate to the aforesaid assignee or its assigns full and complete information concerning said improvements or betterments of the inventions disclosed in said application, and will cooperate at any time upon request of said assignee or its assigns, at its expense, in the procurement of patent protection to cover the inventions herein assigned and to be assigned, including the execution of new, divisional, continuing and reissue applications; will make all rightful oaths, will testify in any proceedings in the United States Patent Office or in the Courts, and generally will do everything lawfully possible to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain, enjoy and enforce proper patent protection for the inventions embraced within the terms of this document

DATE: 11. Januar 2005	Alfred Fell
DATE: M. Jakuar 2005	Alfred Zollner B
DATE: 14 January 2005	Bernhard Hochwind
DATE: 14. Jan. 2005	Wolfgang Schullerus
DATE: 17. Janux 2005	Volkhard Maess はついし ハベル
DATE: M. Januar 2005	Hans-Detlef Groeger
WITNESSES://	Peter Möstl
1//	

CH1\ 4217237.1

RECORDED: 08/03/2006

PATENT REEL: 018172 FRAME: 0509